CITY OF NORTH PORT

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM
Amendment No.: 3 City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2022-26
Commission Meeting Date: 4/11/2023 Purchase Order No.: 049512
Project Name: Water Pipeline Bridge Replacements-Haberland/Woodhaven/N Toledo Blade
Originating Department/Division: Utilities/Wastewater Point of Contact/Project Manager: Jennifer Fehrs, P.E.
Contractor: Spectrum Underground, Inc.

Amendment required as a result of:
& Changed/Unforeseen Conditions X Errors and Omissions [ Change in Scope
O Time Extension/Deletion [ change in Price (+/-) O owner’s Request

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary:

Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time):

Amendment No. 2 added the MacCaughey Waterway wastewater pipeline replacements to the scope of the project. The
length of the bores should have been 300 linear feet, as listed on the plans. The original bid schedule included in
Amendment No. 2 only included 200 linear feet for the bore. Additionally, on the Ortiz Blvd watermain bridge crossing
the bore under the waterway will be moved approximately 125 feet farther northwest. The additional work at the Ortiz
Blvd waterway will add 5 days to completion time.

Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?):

There was an error on the bid schedule for Amendment No. 2, which added the wastewater pipeline replacement at the
MacCaughey Waterway. Additionally, the bore location for the watermain being installed under the waterway along
Ortiz Blvd needs to be extended due to a layer of rock that will not allow the bore to navigate the original bore path.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Revised Spectrum Bid Submittal for MacCaughey Waterway

Spectrum Change Order Request for Ortiz Blvd Watermain Replacement
Request for Information No. 3 with EOR Recommendation for Ortiz Bore
Revised Plan for Ortiz Bore

BwNR

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering
data.

Account Number Project Number Amount
420-6062-535.63-00 U23PFM 30,660.00
306-6061-533.63-00 U21WMS 44,933.50
423-6061-533.63-00 U21WMS 5,629.00

October 2019 Page1of2



Amendment No.: 3 City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.:2022-26

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CONTINGENCY FUNDS
Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.

Original Contract Amount: $340,604.85 Use of Contingency Funds? (Yes or No) No
Last A d Amendment # 2

25 pproved FTTem Original Contingency Amount: $54,941.00
Last Approved Change Order # 1
Prior A d A t: Amendment 334,294.00 .

r!or P e > Approved Use of Contingency Amount: $31,745.00
Prior Approved Amount: Change Orders $31,745.00
Current Contract Price: $706,643.85

This (Decrease)/Increase: 0.00

This Change Add/(Deduct): $81,222.50 ( V ’
Total ('Zontract Amount w/ this change §787.866.35 Contingency Balance w/ this change $23.196.00
(pending approval): approved:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the date will
auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double-click the chart to open in
Excel before entering data. There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.
Initial Date | Final Date D|fferen:: o Action Basic Description
(days)
9/15/22 6/12/23 270 days |Original Initial Execution
6/13/23 9/10/23 90 days |[Amendment No. 1 Time for additional work
9/11/23 9/20/23 10days [Change Order No. 1 Time for additional work
9/21/23 12/19/23 90 days |Amendment No. 2 Time for additional work
12/20/23 12/24/23 5 days Amendment No. 3 Time for additional work
Total 465 days
RECOMMENDED:
p " . Digitally signed by Michael Acosta
A 7'//{ (:\"//‘ij/"#JZ-( Fit B3 By:M ichael ACOSta b 20730315 13:1324 04100
Contractor ﬂ Date City POC/Project Manager Date
APPROVED:

Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann

Digitally signed by Nancy Gallinaro
Date: 2023.03.22 09:08:18 -04'00'

Date: 2023.03.17 14:00:13 -04'00'

. Lisa Herrmann

- Nancy Gallinaro

Date

Digitally signed by Kimberly Williams
Date: 2023.03.22 16:51:32 -04'00'

Budget Administrator
Kimberly Williams

Date

Digitally signed by Alla V. Skipper
Date: 2023.03.21 19:35:47 -04'00'

Department Director

By:AIIa V. Skipper

By
Purchasing Date Finance Director Date
WW Date: 2023'0.3'2.3
By: 09:17:02 -04'00 By:
Assistant City Manager Date City Manager Date
By: By:
City Clerk Date City Attorney Date
October 2019 Page 2 of 2



RFB 2022-xx WATER PIPELINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (MacCaughey Bridge)
BID FORM - TABULATION- COST SCHEDULE
Biddrs are required fo complate allfisids shaded in grean. Al ofher fialds will be automatically calculated.
NAME OF BUSINESS:] T
CONTACT PERSON:|
AUTHOR!ZEDSIGNATE:':’E\:LADDRESS: = : -

TTEM# DESCRIPTION ESTQTY TOTAL UNIT COST EXTENDED COST

i GENERAL EMS

1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS

2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS

3 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS

4 Dewatering 1 LS

s Survey Stake-Out 1 LS

6 Survey Record Drawings 1 LS

m WATERMAIN TTEMS

7 10" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill 300 LF

8 10" 11.25 Elbow 2 EA

9 10" Foster Adapt 2 EA

10 10"X8" Reducer 2 EA

W 8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) 40 EA

12 8" 45° Elbow 4 EA

13 18" Gave Valve 2 EA

1 18" Air Release Valves 1 EA

15 8" Connect to Existing 2 EA : ‘

% |HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter 2 EA - 533‘80.‘00 . 60.

7 [14" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill 300 LF ‘ 317960 53,880.00

18 14" 11.25° Elbow 2 EA $2§84800 c 35&69600 =

1 14" Foster Adpt 2 EA | 5115000 $230000

20 114"x12" Reducer 2 EA $2,47000 ! $4‘ 40(}0 -

7 12" 45° Elbow 4 EA ~ si71000 | 5682000

2 [12" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) 40 EA | si3600 | $544000 |

2z [12" Gave Valve 2 EA = 355 gloo0 | $1122000 |

24 112" Air Release Valves 1 EA . Sg,gflﬂ.ﬁ(} b $9,8]000

25 112" Connect to Existing 2 EA  sl127200 | 82254400

% |HDPE o PVC Pipe Adapter 2 EA $85400 : : "‘ik:""';gf;;';‘()gtgg

2 - ww

N b 5000

T RESTORATION ITEMS

3 [sod 230 SY | $296550

34 |Swale Restoration 120 sY - - ‘ "{$1;5590.00

35 . %000

3% g

37

TOTAL BID

$229,887.50

ESFGNSiBLEBIDDER i




EXCAVATION - PIPELINE - DIRECTIONAL BORING

TRUCKING, DEMOLITION, EARTHWORK, PAVING, STORM, SANITARY & WATER INSTALLATIONS
LICENSE #CG C008435 LICENSE #CU C056873

February 28, 2023, Via Email

Attn: Jennifer Fehrs, P.E.
Utility Engineer
City of North Port
6644 W, Price Blvd
North Port, Fl. 34291

Re: Ortiz Bridge
Dear Mrs, Fehrs

The following is a brief recap of the additional costs if RFI #3 is accepted. This is being submitted for your review
and consideration for change order action, After review if you require any additional information please advise.

Ortiz Bridge
Additional 125 LF of 14” HDPE $28,412.50
Directional Drill Cost for ROCK $21,900.00
MOT S 250.00

Total Cost $50,562.50

We would also be asking for an additional {5) days added to the contract duration

Sincerely
Spectrum Underground, Inc,

William Chapman
Project Manager

5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Suite 101 Phone: 941-342-6708
Sarasota, Florida 34233 Email: info@spectrumunderground.com Fax: 941-342-6710



SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.

EXCAVATING -PIPE LINE-DIRECTIONAL BORING
5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 101
SARASOTA, FL. 34233

OFFICE: 941-342-6708
FAX: 941-342-6710
EMAIL: INFO@SPECTRUMUNDERGROUND.COM
" An Equal Opportunity Employer"

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

B e e 7 W

PROJECT NUMBER: 2022-26 RFI NUMBER: 03
PROJECT NAME: Water Pipeline Bridge Replacements DATE ISSUED: 02/28/23
TO: Jennifer Fehrs DATE REQUIRED: ASAP
REASON FOR REQUEST: ACTION REQUESTED: PROBABLE EFFECT:
Insufficient Info. Clarification X  Increase Cost
X  Design Conflict Direction Decrease Cost
Alternate Proposal X  Approval No Cost Effect
Value Engineering X  Urgent Impact Schedule
Other (Describe Below) Other (Describe Below} Increase Time

Decrease Time
No Time Effect

REQUEST:
There is a layer of rock 15' to 20’ deep at the Ortiz Bridge Bore. The strata will not allow the The bore to turn

up or down to navigate the bore path.

PROPOSED SOLUTION:

Extend bore aprox 125 If farther NW to STA. 35400 and tie-in as proposed @ STA. 40+25

After discussions with the City, 1SS agrees with the Contractors request to extend bore an addt! 125
due to an unexpected rock layer.

Sincerely,
Spectrum Underground, Inc.
By: Bill Chapman / Project Manager



QE HOM

ST

on

e

N5

SANBWNOD K09 N OD | 1LY [ 10

WAW | 0Zs .l
o e
wmr | Zziroreo IWIETHITET
- A
HWG | LODLdN
oonsl | oniowous
E ]
o e
By 4
CO
M B
83 <
= =
g 2% E
31833
0 EFQy
h o 2z A
Aaim
Z 1 m pa)
CRES Ppe
EREE R4
ERELECH
o iEBET2
D185 [*}
419¢ 3
@p &
gi ™
88
E]
&
g
mwm Ty
wmm & &
=
828
FE& m
: 88y =
ETE mE
w gw
E
& B

+ 4
51~ 00+€y 00+1iv [0}8] 0%7
QM (5-u0) 390H Lt
2o 8 2~
8- 8-
5— -
GHIB WA 4 Hig30
SRR 0 - 4 v GHY ROUYODT AJMIA
Hid3a . VI OL HOLOVHINGD
o QY HOJYIOT AJIUIA ’ N M3V
Z - 38 Q
37 Z7 aN38 WA
HuSIG 522 21 S
Divy HIONAY LBX.ZE
¢ 93 (119 W30 33
N A0 340N D4 ¥2 OHUSKI ¥
e A\ozveiss o anas st 8 - i
L Q¥4 "006-0) Id .8
8 /. ST - ONUEINS S . o
. i / {81~406 "006~0) O 8 \\ .\\M_l . ]
. GInMUSI TR) ONIB SY .9 Sovia YR H3VA *URUNSOIONT R LE >
\ 01-50 008~ 0 oiLsba 8 ONUSK3 {QINMALSTY £r) ONGE S
24 e 17¥a '006-9) 3d 8 191-0 '005~0) OAd @ .
P O
0+CE VIS £76e73 VO
Cotirg 3did) Gi40F IS
160d UX3 GOH (Ux3 3did)
N0 NG dart
94 9t

e e e S

e
(B1~0 '006-0) JAd L8N W
i

ZEODHDLLG RS

(suso A9)
3ovNvEO 3unind
(GIran3d 33 01)
YR U3LYA 8 ONUSIXD

{12-5 Wi3G ¥3d)
NS uz:.s_s E

00n (6-40) 30 .2

(12=0 Wvi3g

Cpbub BY DALS BN

IO O UINOTNYER
32 01 (06+T¥ ViSO i0tiy
VIS FOUS GRY OT+1y VIS 0L
FL40% VIS AOHE XO¥ddY) N
WHVA LG ONUSHG CHEN B 2
3900 s
+18 ViE OL
ONdaY) MR
3 0350aX3 B

‘STLON NIV
YILYM .8 ONLLSIG

K

2HOQ GV 0448 £0LS

0LX,01) iid 3608 WO A

Ma:ﬁﬁ JAVAKOUAY ONY
(ORKSL) VAUV SHIONLS NUING GO
- 30 KN 2UVIHOU

{sumiio Ag8)

 HSY)

IS gl

ATG. ZUHO-

/

;

N i

- @aof&ﬂe%{
L/




